504902640 05/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4949384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN KLINGER	04/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57857-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. MACMILLAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. MacMillan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3080_57857_Assignment_Lear-57055#page1.tif source=3080_57857_Assignment_Lear-57055#page2.tif

PATENT 504902640 REEL: 046086 FRAME: 0852

Attorney Docket No. 1-57857

ASSIGNMENT

"30; os ansk 18, 76342 34. Khaim

WHEREAS, I, Stefan Klinger residing at Schwertstraßer St. 21th S. Sindciffingen, Germany, have invented an invention embodied in a patent application titled:

MEASUREMENT OF PWM ADJUSTMENT OF EXTERNAL LEDS CONTROLLED

BY PIXELLIGHT DEVICE, identified by the Docket No. written above and by the following Serial No. 15/784.828 and filing date: October 16, 2017 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, Lear Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034 ("the Owner"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and any patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention anywhere in the world;

THEREFORE, for value received, I now assign and transfer to the Owner, or its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, including the Application, any application from which the Application claims priority, and any non-provisional, continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part application derived from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under any international convention, including the International Convention of 1883 and its later modifications, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as amended, and including the entire right, title, and interest to any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention in any country of the world; and I request the granting authority of any country to issue to the Owner any patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1 of 2

I hereby represent that I have the full right to convey my entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed any agreement in conflict with this assignment. I covenant that I will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all further documents requested by the Owner, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Application or of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of the Application; or for securing foreign patents covering the invention; or to more fully vest in itself the entire right, title, and interest to the invention or to any further applications or patents that may be filed or secured on the invention. I agree to reasonably assist in all legal proceedings relating to the invention.

I hereby authorize and request legal representatives of the Owner to insert above the filling information when it becomes known.

542	7. 7.6.	4-42
Stefan Klinger	Date	
Witnessed by:	411	
Print Name of Witness	Signature	Date
Thomas Nolalley Print Name of witness	Signature	7 <u>//////</u> Date

2012